
 

 

 

 
September 6, 2018 
 
Ms. Carrie Evenson, Ph.D, P.E., CFM 
City of Norman 
Public Works ‐ Stormwater 
201 West Gray, Bldg. A 
Norman, Oklahoma 73070 
 
 
Re:  Bart Conner Drive Channel Repair 
  Cardinal Engineering Project No. CONC18022 
 
 
Dear Carrie, 
 
On Thursday, the 30th of August 2018 at 2:00 P.M., six responsive bids were received and 
publicly opened at the City of Norman’s city hall for the Bart Conner Drive Channel Repair 
Project. The six bids received are listed below with the apparent low bidder listed first. 
 

Contractors  Base Bid 

EMC Services, LLC. 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  $156,384 

MTZ Construction, Inc. 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  $157,934.50 

D. Owen Construction, LLC. 
Norman, Oklahoma 

$163,652 

Cimarron Construction Company 
OKC, Oklahoma 

$218,812 

Crossland Heavy Contractors 
Edmond, Oklahoma 

$227,247 

Redlands Contracting 
Warr Acres, Oklahoma  $232,360 

 
 

EMC Services, LLC. of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma was the apparent responsive low bidder. We 
have reviewed their bid proposal, with all items checked for correctness in their extensions and 
additions. Based on the review and references called, we find EMC Services, LLC. bid and 



Re: Bid Recommendation                                                                                             September 6, 2018 
Bart Conner Drive Channel Repair                                                                                            Page 2 of 2 

 

 

qualification to be competent to complete the project according to the construction 
documents. 
 
Therefore, Cardinal Engineering recommends the award of contract to EMC Services, LLC. for 
their low bid of $156,384. 
 
Should you or your staff have any questions please call. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Cardinal Engineering 

 
M. Joshua Risley, P.E. 
Project Manager 
 


